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United around food data

Mixed Cookie Box (Version 1) x 16
Mixed Cookie Box (Multipack)

P R O D U C T  D E S C R I P T I O N

A mixed box of 16 Cookies. Includes Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Chip, Oat & Raisin and
Raspberry & White Chocolate.

Manufacturer Product Code XCK1

Product Type Food

Product Category Cookies, Muffins & Doughnuts

Storage Type Ambient

Erudus ID a636f3ecede54837980acd233fcda75f

Specification Type Bakery Products

Inner Component GTIN 5024293201055

Manufacturer Component Code C2

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration

Chocolate Flavoured Cookie Mix (75%)(Sugar, WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm*,
Rapeseed), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (8%), Whole EGG Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Dextrose, Raising Agent (E500), Salt,
Natural Flavouring), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E475), Flavouring), Water,
Chocolate Chunks (6%)(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier E322 (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Humectant (E422).

Suitable for Suitable for

©2026 ERUDUS Ltd. All rights reserved. 1/9 May 21, 2026 10:19



A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley May Contain

Oats May Contain

Rye No

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Crustacea No

Eggs Yes

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk Yes

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) May Contain

Almond nuts May Contain

Brazil nuts May Contain

Cashew nuts May Contain

Hazelnuts May Contain

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts May Contain

Pistachio nuts May Contain

Walnuts May Contain

Peanuts May Contain

Sesame Seeds May Contain

Soybeans Yes

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites May Contain

Risk Source:

Allergen Statement On Pack

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. Made in a bakery that also handles: Nuts, Peanuts,

Sesame and Sulphites.

D I E T  S U I TA B I L I T Y Vegan Diet No Vegetarian Diet Suitable for

Halal Diet Suitable for Kosher Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N  A S

S O L D

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
1804 kJ

430 kcal

21%

Fat
19 g
HIGH

27%

Saturates
8 g
HIGH

40%

Sugars
40 g
HIGH

44%

Salt
0.9 g

MED

16%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 430kcal / 1804kJ

Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 60g serving RI per 60g serving

Energy (kJ) 1804 kJ 21% 1082.4 13%

Energy (kcal) 430 kcal 22% 258 13%

Fat 19 g 27% 11.4 g 16%

  of which Saturates 8 g 40% 4.8 g 24%

Carbohydrate 59 g 23% 35.4 g 14%

  of which Sugars 40 g 44% 24 g 27%

Fibre 3.1 g 1.86 g

Protein 5 g 10% 3 g 6%

Salt 0.94 g 16% 0.56 g 9%

Serving Size 60 g

H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R A G E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

Ready to eat

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place
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O R I G I N Product Country of Origin England

Origin of the Primary Ingredient England

©2026 ERUDUS Ltd. All rights reserved. 3/9 May 21, 2026 10:19



Oat & Raisin Cookie

Inner Component GTIN 5024293201048

Manufacturer Component Code C4

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration

Vanilla Flavour Cookie Mix (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm,
Rapeseed), Demerara Sugar, Whole EGG Powder, Whey Solids (MILK), Dextrose, Raising Agent (E500), Salt, Flavouring), Raisins (9%)
(Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E475), Flavouring), Water, OATS (4%).

A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley May Contain

Oats Yes

Rye No

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Crustacea No

Eggs Yes

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk Yes

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) May Contain

Almond nuts May Contain

Brazil nuts May Contain

Cashew nuts May Contain

Hazelnuts May Contain

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts May Contain

Pistachio nuts May Contain

Walnuts May Contain

Peanuts May Contain

Sesame Seeds May Contain

Soybeans May Contain

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites May Contain

Risk Source:

Allergen Statement On Pack

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. Made in a bakery that also handles: Nuts, Peanuts,

Sesame, Soya and Sulphites.

D I E T  S U I TA B I L I T Y Vegan Diet No Vegetarian Diet Suitable for

Halal Diet Suitable for Kosher Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N  A S

S O L D

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
1717 kJ

408 kcal

20%

Fat
14 g

MED

20%

Saturates
5.6 g

HIGH

28%

Sugars
38 g
HIGH

42%

Salt
0.8 g

MED

14%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 408kcal / 1717kJ

Suitable for Suitable for
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Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 60g serving RI per 60g serving

Energy (kJ) 1717 kJ 20% 1030.2 12%

Energy (kcal) 408 kcal 20% 244.8 12%

Fat 14 g 20% 8.4 g 12%

  of which Saturates 5.6 g 28% 3.36 g 17%

Carbohydrate 65 g 25% 39 g 15%

  of which Sugars 38 g 42% 22.8 g 25%

Fibre 1.6 g 0.96 g

Protein 4.8 g 10% 2.88 g 6%

Salt 0.84 g 14% 0.5 g 8%

Serving Size 60 g

H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R A G E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

Ready to eat

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place

O R I G I N Product Country of Origin England

Origin of the Primary Ingredient England
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Raspberry & White Chocolate Cookie

Inner Component GTIN 5024293202137

Manufacturer Component Code C3

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration

Vanilla Flavour Cookie Mix (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm,
Rapeseed), Demerara Sugar, Whole EGG Powder, Whey Solids (MILK), Dextrose, Raising Agent (E500), Salt, Flavouring), Margarine
(Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E475), Flavouring), Water, White Chocolate Chunks (4%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring), Raspberry Flavoured Pieces (4%) (Fruit (Raspberry Juice, Raspberries, Apple
Puree), Sugar, Fructose Syrup, Rice Meal, Palm Oil, Flavouring, Gelling Agent (E440), Acid (E330)), Humectant (E422), Flavouring.

A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley May Contain

Oats May Contain

Rye No

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Crustacea No

Eggs Yes

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk Yes

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) May Contain

Almond nuts May Contain

Brazil nuts May Contain

Cashew nuts May Contain

Hazelnuts May Contain

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts May Contain

Pistachio nuts May Contain

Walnuts May Contain

Peanuts May Contain

Sesame Seeds May Contain

Soybeans Yes

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites May Contain

Risk Source:

Allergen Statement On Pack

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. Made in a bakery that also handles: Nuts, Peanuts,

Sesame and Sulphites.

D I E T  S U I TA B I L I T Y Vegan Diet No Vegetarian Diet Suitable for

Halal Diet Suitable for Kosher Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N  A S

S O L D

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
1795 kJ

427 kcal

21%

Fat
16 g

MED

23%

Saturates
6.6 g

HIGH

33%

Sugars
40 g
HIGH

44%

Salt
0.9 g

MED

15%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 427kcal / 1795kJ

Suitable for Suitable for
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Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 60g serving RI per 60g serving

Energy (kJ) 1795 kJ 21% 1077 13%

Energy (kcal) 427 kcal 21% 256.2 13%

Fat 16 g 23% 9.6 g 14%

  of which Saturates 6.6 g 33% 3.96 g 20%

Carbohydrate 66 g 25% 39.6 g 15%

  of which Sugars 40 g 44% 24 g 27%

Fibre 1.2 g 0.72 g

Protein 4.8 g 10% 2.88 g 6%

Salt 0.89 g 15% 0.53 g 9%

Serving Size 60 g

H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R A G E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

Ready to eat

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place

O R I G I N Product Country of Origin England

Origin of the Primary Ingredient England
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Chocolate Chip Cookie

Inner Component GTIN 5024293201031

Manufacturer Component Code C1

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration

Vanilla Flavour Cookie Mix (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm,
Rapeseed), Demerara Sugar, Whole EGG Powder, Whey Solids (MILK), Dextrose, Raising Agent (E500), Salt, Flavouring), Chocolate
Chips (13%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier E322 (SOYA), Flavouring), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier
(E475), Flavouring), Water.

A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley May Contain

Oats May Contain

Rye No

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Crustacea No

Eggs Yes

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk Yes

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) May Contain

Almond nuts May Contain

Brazil nuts May Contain

Cashew nuts May Contain

Hazelnuts May Contain

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts May Contain

Pistachio nuts May Contain

Walnuts May Contain

Peanuts May Contain

Sesame Seeds May Contain

Soybeans Yes

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites May Contain

Risk Source:
Barley (Risk Source) Raw Material Oats (Risk Source) Raw Material

Tree Nuts (Risk Source) Raw Material Almond nuts (Risk Source) Raw Material

Brazil nuts (Risk Source) Raw Material Cashew nuts (Risk Source) Raw Material

Hazelnuts (Risk Source) Raw Material Pecan nuts (Risk Source) Raw Material

Pistachio nuts (Risk Source) Raw Material Walnuts (Risk Source) Raw Material

Peanuts (Risk Source) Raw Material Sesame Seeds (Risk Source) Raw Material

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (Risk

Source)

Raw Material

Allergen Statement On Pack

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. Made in a bakery that also handles: Nuts, Peanuts,

Sesame and Sulphites.

D I E T  S U I TA B I L I T Y Vegan Diet No Vegetarian Diet Suitable for

Halal Diet Suitable for Kosher Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N  A S

S O L D

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
1832 kJ

436 kcal

22%

Fat
17 g

MED

24%

Saturates
7.7 g

HIGH

39%

Sugars
39 g
HIGH

43%

Salt
0.9 g

MED

14%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 436kcal / 1832kJ

Suitable for Suitable for
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Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 60g serving RI per 60g serving

Energy (kJ) 1832 kJ 22% 1099.2 13%

Energy (kcal) 436 kcal 22% 261.6 13%

Fat 17 g 24% 10.2 g 15%

  of which Saturates 7.7 g 39% 4.62 g 23%

Carbohydrate 65 g 25% 39 g 15%

  of which Sugars 39 g 43% 23.4 g 26%

Fibre 2.1 g 1.26 g

Protein 5.1 g 10% 3.06 g 6%

Salt 0.85 g 14% 0.51 g 9%

Serving Size 60 g

H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R A G E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

Ready to eat

Storage Instructions

5024293 201031

O R I G I N Product Country of Origin England

Origin of the Primary Ingredient England
C O N TA C T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Address

Factory
185 Gloucester Crescent
Wigston
LE18 4YH
Leicester
Leicestershire
United Kingdom

0116 2786029

Technical

Reda Illene
technical@blackfriarsbakery.co.uk
0116 2786029
Quality and Technical Co-ordinator

Commercial

Adam Hodgetts
adam@blackfriarsbakery.co.uk
0116 2786029
Office Sales Manager

Complaints

Reda Illene
technical@blackfriarsbakery.co.uk
0116 2786029
Quality and Technical Co-ordinator

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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